are cancelled or held as treasury shares. For illustrative purposes only and on the

basis of the assumptions set out in paragraph 3.7.2 above, the financial effects of the

following scenarios:

(a) acquisition of 45,257,450 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as

treasury shares;

(b) acquisition of 45,257,450 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and

cancelled; and

(c) acquisition of 45,257,450 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and

cancelled,

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

11

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial

year ended 31 December 2010 are set out below:

(a) purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 1,922 13,689 1,284

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 38,113 26,112 26,112

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 63,141 61,583 49,178

NTA 63,714 51,309 61,583 49,178

Current Assets 117,103 104,698 57,660 45,255

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 22,089 19,213 6,808

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 452,575 452,575 452,575

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.82 2.33 1.83

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

12

Off-Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 1,334 13,689 696

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 38,113 26,112 26,112

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 62,553 61,583 48,590

NTA 63,714 50,721 61,583 48,590

Current Assets 117,103 104,110 57,660 44,667

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 21,501 19,213 6,220

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 452,575 452,575 452,575

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.81 2.33 1.81

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

(1) This represents the total number of Shares in the issued capital of the Company at the Latest

Practicable Date, which takes into account the following:

(a) 1,126,000 Shares which were purchased by the Company between 31 December 2010 and

the Latest Practicable Date pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate and which are held

as treasury shares; and

(b) 137,500 new Shares which were issued on 10 March 2011 pursuant to the exercise of

options granted under the Pre-IPO Scheme.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

13

(b) purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 14,327 13,689 13,689

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 25,708 26,112 13,707

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 63,141 61,583 49,178

NTA 63,714 51,309 61,583 49,178

Current Assets 117,103 104,698 57,660 45,255

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 22,089 19,213 6,808

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 407,317 452,575 407,317

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.82 2.33 1.83

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

14

Off-Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 14,327 13,689 13,689

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 25,120 26,112 13,119

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 62,553 61,583 48,590

NTA 63,714 50,721 61,583 48,590

Current Assets 117,103 104,110 57,660 44,667

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 21,501 19,213 6,220

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 407,317 452,575 407,317

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.81 2.33 1.81

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

(1) This represents the total number of Shares in the issued capital of the Company at the Latest

Practicable Date, which takes into account the following:

(a) 1,126,000 Shares which were purchased by the Company between 31 December 2010 and

the Latest Practicable Date pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate and which are held

as treasury shares; and

(b) 137,500 new Shares which were issued on 10 March 2011 pursuant to the exercise of

options granted under the Pre-IPO Scheme.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

15

(c) purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 1,922 13,689 1,284

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 38,113 26,112 26,112

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 63,141 61,583 49,178

NTA 63,714 51,309 61,583 49,178

Current Assets 117,103 104,698 57,660 45,255

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 22,089 19,213 6,808

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 407,317 452,575 407,317

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.82 2.33 1.83

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

16

Off-Market Purchases

< Group > < Company >

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

Before Share

Purchase

After Share

Purchase

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

As at 31 December 2010

Share Capital 21,782 21,782 21,782 21,782

Capital Reserves

(non-distributable) 14,327 1,334 13,689 696

Revenue Reserves

(distributable) 38,113 38,113 26,112 26,112

Non-Controlling Interest 1,324 1,324 — —

Total Equity 75,546 62,553 61,583 48,590

NTA 63,714 50,721 61,583 48,590

Current Assets 117,103 104,110 57,660 44,667

Current Liabilities 57,663 57,663 24,727 24,727

Total Borrowings 9,094 9,094 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 34,494 21,501 19,213 6,220

Net Debt — — — —

Number of Shares (’000)(1) 452,575 407,317 452,575 407,317

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share ($) 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.12

Gross Debt Gearing (%) 12% 15% 8% 10%

Net Debt Gearing (%) — — — —

Current Ratio (times) 2.03 1.81 2.33 1.81

Earnings before interest, tax,

depreciation and amortisation

divided by interest expenses

(times) 830 830 635 635

Basic Earnings per Share

(cents)

(before exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

(after exceptional items) 2.74 3.04 2.12 2.36

Dividends per Share (cents) 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

(1) This represents the total number of Shares in the issued capital of the Company at the Latest

Practicable Date, which takes into account the following:

(a) 1,126,000 Shares which were purchased by the Company between 31 December 2010 and

the Latest Practicable Date pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate and which are held

as treasury shares; and

(b) 137,500 new Shares which were issued on 10 March 2011 pursuant to the exercise of